## AMERICAN COCKATIEL SOCIETY, INC. SPECIALTY SHOW CONTRACT

We. (club name), if selected by the ACS Board			
We,(club name), if selected by the ACS Board of Directors, agree to host the(year) Specialty Show for the American Cockatiel			
Society, Inc. We understand that we must be affiliated with the American Cockatiel			
Society and are currently affiliated.			
We will hold the show in(location) and we propose the			
following date (s) of for the show to be held. This will be a two-			
day event. The Maturity and ACS Specialty Show will be on the first day and other ACS			
(and/or other parrot divisions) may be held on the second day. The Maturity and ACS			
Specialty Show will be held on(date). There will be at two			
shows on the second day,(date). We understand that we will:			
Host an awards banquet at a reasonable cost and provide ACS Judge's banquet ticket.			
Provide meeting rooms for the ACS general, board and judges panel meetings.			
Provide a show catalog with a) a listing of all cockatiel awards, b) a listing of all ACS show classifications, c) a free page of advertisement to both American Cockatiel Society and the major sponsor of the show.			
Provide a table each for American Cockatiel Society and the major sponsor of the show. ACS may hold a raffle in addition to the club raffle.			
Provide staging and benching area. The show bench must be a minimum of 16 feet long for judging with an additional 6–8-foot table at the right end of the advanced show bench for staging space. The bench must have appropriate lights.			
Receive all entry fees.			
Provide transportation for the judge (if necessary) to and from the airport.			
Book the hotel room for the judge and provide transportation (if necessary) between the hotel and the show hall (the show hall and motel are the same).			
In return the American Cockatiel Society will:			
Provide one page of advertising in the ACS magazine in the two issues preceding the Specialty Show. Ad copy is to be provided by the hosting club.			

Provide an ACS panel judge. Pay for his/her airfare and meals.

Provide ACS cockatiel division show awards, per discretion of the ACS board.

Signed: (Applicant)		
Title:		
Date:		
Signed Electronically:		
Title:		
Dated:		
After approval:		
Signed:	Wendy LaBanca	
Title: VP-Exhibition		
ъ.		

We understand that the final decision on the Specialty Show host will be determined at the current year's Specialty Show board meeting and that we will be notified following

the meeting.